B Cables and Connectors for Servo Amplifier (with electromagnetic brak)

ftem Description Model Protection Length  Art.no.
m 161604
Brake cable for HG-KR %ﬁjﬁ‘ﬁeﬁﬁ}‘ﬁ i@ " 5m 161605
® HG-MR/HF-KN Motor power supply connector {Japan Aviation Electronics Industry) o 10m 161606
in diecti INAFTO45)1-R (plug)
Lead oLtin dRedtionof 7 71 C18-100-(A5346) (sockt contact) MR-BKSTCBLLIM-AT-L s o e
p [1=Cable length: 2,5, 10 m @ 0m 161609
i
;E- 5 m 160311
MR-BKS1CBLCIM-A2-H
Brake cable for r HG-KR/ 5 : IP65 5m 161610
- HOMRHEKN Lead out [I=Cable length: 2,5, 10m @) om 161611
Lead out in Oppt}s'ile direc- MR—BKS](BLDM-AZ-L m 161612
tion of mator shaft i : 1P65 5m 161613
[=Cable length: 2,5, 10 m @ 10m 161614
B Cables and Connectors for Servo Amplifier (general)
ftem Desaiption Model Protection Length  Art.no.
: MR-J3ENCBLCIM-AT-H 2m 160312
Encaderable for Encoder connector Amplifier connector CI=Cable length: P65 i 161547
HG-KR/HG-MR/HE-KN {Tyco Electronics AMP) 36210-0100PL (receptac Ile, M) 2,510 @ 10m 161548
@ 1674320-1 36310-3200-008 (shell kit, 3M) oder i)
Lead outin direction of 54599-1019 (connector set, Molex) MR-JIENCBLCIM-AT-L 2m 161549
motor shaft [I=Cable length: 1P65 5m 161550
2,510mg 10m 161551
MR-J3ENCBLLIM-A2-H m 160230
Encoder cable for [Cl=Cable length: IP6S 5m 161552
® HG-KR/HG-MR/HF-KN ;[E [:j ,510mg 10m 161553
Lead out in opposite direc- ' MR-J3ENCBLLIM-AZ-L lm 161554
tion of motor shaft [C1=Cable length: IP65 5m 161555
510mg 10m 161556
Encoder connector (DDK) Amplifier connector ‘;. $ ‘{E{IJ?S
<Fiir Kabel bis 10 m Lange=> 36210-0100PL (receptacle, 3IM) -
CM10-SP10-M (straight plug) 26310-3200-008 (shell kit, 3M) oder i Eﬂgﬁmaﬁ i B ;g m }g}gg;
(M10-£225C(C1)-100 {socket contact) 54599-1019 (connector set, Molex) mE{Jam 09“9‘ Pl ks 0 m St
Encoder cable for HG-KR/ , 40m 244812
(@) HG-MR/HG-SR/HG-JR/ [IE:I:-E E:E 50m 269076
HG-RR/HF-KN/HF-SN T 161567
slimence g %R-BENS(BLCIM-& 5m 161568
I=(ahle length: 2,5, 10, 20, P67 10 161569
CM10-SP105-M (straight plug) Q. engt on B
(M10-£225C((2)-100 {socket contact) 0m 161571
Amplifier connactor Junction terminal block connector
(3M or an equivalent product) 10150-6000EL  (3M) D7950-B500FL (connector)
{connector) 10350-3210-000 {shell kit) €
(Cable of junction
: MR-J2ZM-CNTTBLCIM 05m 146794
terminal block TB-50-EG y i : —
and MR-JE-A [J=Cable length: 0.5, Tm im 180864

[
b




B Buffer Battery

The servomotor's absolute value can be
maintained by mounting the MR-BAT6V1SET
battery on the servo amplifier. The battery is
not required when the servo system is used in
incremental mode.

Battery Application

MR-BATGVISET Buffering absolute positioning data

Order information Art.no. 248691

B Terminal Blocks

These terminal blocks TB-20-EG, TB-26-EG and amplifiers. In addition preconfigured system
TB-50-EG are adapter modules that simplify the  cabling is available for all of these terminal

wiring of the inputs and outputs of the servo blocks.

Spedfications TB-20-EG TB-26-EG TB-50-EG

“Terminal block type Input/output block Input/output block Input/output block
Channels 8/16 2 50

Design 20 pin terminal module 26 pin terminal module 50 pin terminal module
Connection type Screw terminals Screw terminals Screw terminals

Servoamplifier MR-J4-A/

Applicat Servoamplifier MA-J4-8 Servoamplifier MR-J4W2-B/ MR-JE-A

MR-J4W3-B Motion controller MR-MQ100,
Q170MSCPU
Dimensions (WxHxD) mm 75x45x52 73x81x58 102x81x80
Orderinformation ~ Art.no. 212032 215134 21203
MR-J3TBL-CN3-05M-EG; MR-ESTBL-CN1-05M-EG; MR-J2M-CN1TBLOSM;
C fian cabls length 0.5 m; Art. no.: 212096,  length 0.5m; Art.no.: 215135 length 0.5 m; Art. no.: 146794
- i MR-J3TBL-CN3-IM-EG; MR-ESTBL-CNT-TM-EG; MR-12M-CNITBLIM;

length 1 m; Art. no.: 212095 length 1 m; Art. no.: 215137 length 1 m; Art. no.: 189864



Servo software

Servo setting

and support software

Monitoring and chedaing with the diagnestics features

MR Configurator2 -
a complete engineering
environment

The MA Configurator? software package
makes configuration and diagnostics quick
and easy and includes powerful graphical
machine analysis and simulation functions.
Machine analysis enables determination of
the frequency response of the connected
drive train without any additional instru-
ments. If necessary, you can then make
design changes or install filters to achiewe
bettar machine parformance. The system can
be connected to a personal computerwitha
standand LISE port.

A wide range of automatic configuration
assistants make it easy to st up your new
servo systems correctly, even for lass expe-
rienced usars. The strong benefits ana:

Preparation

B Easysetup

MR Configurtator2 allows for easy set up
and tuning the servo system with a standard
personal computer.

B Servo assistant function

Complete setting up the servo amplifier
just by following guidance displays. Set-
ting parameters and tuning are easy sinca
related functions are called up from short-
cut buttons.

Startup

B Multiple monitor functions

Graphic display functions are provided to
display the servo motor status with the
input signal triggers, such as the command
pulse, droop pulse and spaad.

B Parameter setting function

Display parameter setting in list orvisual for-
mats, and set parameters by selecting from
the drop down list. St in-position range in
mechanical system unit fe.g. pm). Parameter
readfwrite time is approximately one tenth
of the conventional time.

Maintenance

B Test operations with a personal computer
Test operation of the sarvo motors can be
performed with a personal computar using
miultiple tast mode menus.

B Machine diagnosis function

This function estimates and displays
machine friction and vibration in nomal
operation without any special measure-
ment. Comparing the data of the first
operation and after years of operation
helps to find out the aging deterioration
of machine and is beneficial for preventive
maintenance.

Servo adjustment

B One-touch tuning function

Adjustments including estimating load
to motor inertia ratio, adjusting gain, and
suppressing machine resonance are auto-
matically parformed for the maximum servo
performance just by clicking the start but-
ton. Check the adjustment results of settling
time and overshoot.

B Graph function

The number of measurement channels s
increased to 7 channels for analog, and
8 channels for digital. Display various servo
statuses in the waveform at one measure-
mant, supporting setting and adjustment.
Convenient functions such as [Overwrite]
for overwriting multiple data and [Graph
history] for displaying graph history are
available. Waveform measurement for the
connected axes is simultanecusly per-
formeed via controller communication.

B Machine analyzer function

Input random torgue to the sarve motor
automatically and analyze frequency char-
acteristics (0.1 Hz to 4.5 kHz) of a machina
system just by clicking the [Start] button.
This function supports setting of machine
resonance supprassion filtar, etc.

B Improved usability

While automatically fluctuating the gain, the
setup software MR Configurator searches
for values with the shortest settling time
and lowest overshooting or vibration.

Baslc setting parameters can be easily sat in
aselection format. Settings in the list format
are also possible.



B Setup Software (MR Configurator2)

. The comfortable setup software for Windows The software makes it easy to read and write
S based personal computers allows perfect tun- parameters, monitor, diagnose and test the
ing of the servo amplifiers and the connected servo system via a personal computer.

servo motors.

- Functions MR Configurator2
- .'::_ C— o] = Monitor Batch display, input/output |/F display, high speed monitor, graph display
: i = Liz 4= Paieters Parameter setting, device setting, tuning, display of change list, display of detailed information,
. S converter, parameter copy
4 S Bagoostics Rotation failure reason display, systeminformation display, tuning data display, absolute data display,
axis name setting, amplifier diagnostic

Alarms Alarms Alarm display, alarmhistory, display of data that generated alarm
Test operations. iﬁ;ﬂﬁé&gﬁﬂ;ﬂ:mg operation, operation witout motor, forced digital output, program operation
Advanced function Advanced function Machine analyser, gain search,machine simulation
Others Others Automatic operation, help display, project and data administration

Orderinformation  Art.no. 251540



2183%%

Power supply cable for
HE-KR/HG-MR/HF-KN

Lead out in direction of
motor shaft, unshielded

Power supply cable for
HG-KR/HG-MR/HF-KN

Lead out in opposite
direction of motor shaft,
unshielded

Power supply cable for
HG-KR/HG-MR/HF-KN

Lead out in direction of
matar shaft, shielded
Power supply cahle for
HG-KR/HG-MR/HF-KN

Lead out in apposite
direction of motor shaft,
shielded

Power supply cable for
HE-KR/HG-MR/HF-KN

Lead out in direction of
mator shaft, shielded,

power chain.

Power supply cable for
HG-KR/HG-MR/HF-KR

Lead out in opposite
direction of mator shaft,
shielded, power chain.
Power supply cable for
HE-KR/HG-MR/HF-KN

Lead out in direction of
matar shaft

Power supply cable for
HG-KR/HG-MR/HF-KN

Lead out in opposite direc-
tion of motor shaft

Power supply cable for
HG-5R32/HF-SN52,
HE-SR524-1524/
HE-IR53-73/
HE-JR534-1034

Power supply cable for
HE-SN102/HE-5N102,
HG-IR103-203/
HG-JR1534-3534

Powser supply cable for
HG-SRI52/HF-SN152/
HG-IR5034

Power supply cable for
HG-SR2024

Description

Mator power supply conmector {Japan Aviation Electronics Industry)
JNAFT045)1-R {connector)
ST-TMH-5-C1B-100-[A534G) (socket conftact)

& <

Lead out

Matar power supply connector { Japan Aviation Electronics Industry)
INAFTO4501-R {connectar)
ST-TMH-S-C1B-100-{A534G) (socket contact)

(===

Lead out

Motar power supply connector (DDK)
(CE05-6ALI-CISD-D-BSS (straight plug)
CE3057-C1A-C1-D (cable damp)

ERIEED

M

Model

MR-PWS1(BLCIM-AT-H
[I=Cable length:
2510m@

MR-PWS1(BLCIM-AT-L
[I=(able length:
1510mgy
MR-PWS1(BLCIM-AZ-H
[I=Cable length:
2510m@

MR-PWSTCBLCIM-AZ-L
[I=Cable length:
25, 10m@

MR-PWS3CBLCIM-AT-L
[CI=(able length:
2510mQ

MR-PWS3CBLCIM-AZ-L
[ I={ahle length:
2510m@Q

PWSOO7N-LLO-A1
[1=(able length:
2.5 10m

PWSOO7N-L1.0-A2
[I=(able length:
2,5 10m

MR-PWS2(BLOIM-AL-L
Cable length: 0.3 m iy

MR-PWS2(BLO3M-AZ-L
Cable length: 03 m @

PCSO15N-C10-0C4
[CI={able length:
2.5,10,20,30m

PCS025M-C1.0-0C4
[I=(able length:
2,5,10,20,30 m

PCS040K-10-0C4
[ I={ahle length:
2,5,10,20,30m

PCS025N-C1.0-005
[I=Cable length:
2,5,10,20, 30 m

Protection

IP65

IP&5

IP&5

IP&5

IP&5

IPG5

IP65

IP&5

IP55

IPS5

IP&7

IP67

IP&7

IP&7

Length

Im
5m
10m

Im
5m
10m

Im
5m
10m

Im
5m
10m

Im
5m
10m

Im
5m
10m

Im
5m
10m

Im
5m
10m

03m

03m

Im
5m
10m
0m
0m

Im
5m
10m
0m
0m

Im

10m
0m
0m

Im
5m
10m
0m
30m

Art. no.

160227
161592
161583

161594
161595
161596

160228
161597
161598

161509
161600
161601

210799
210800
210801

210802
210803
210804

220009
20010
220012

220002
220007

161602

161603

02275
202276
02277
202278
02279

202280
202281
202282
0283
202204

202295

02297
202298
202299

207465
207467
207468
207460
207470



Desaription Moded Protection Length  Art.ne.

Im ]
PCSO40N-T10-D05 5m %
[I=Cable length: P67 om 20002
15,10,20,30m Wm 2080
om 2030
Im 202468
PCSOG0N-TLO-D05 im 202458
[=Cable length: IPs7 1m 202470
2510.20.30m om  20MN0
im 2047
Im 150171
PCS100M-C10-003 sm s
[=Cabie length: IPE7 10m 150019
Motar power supply conneciorDDK) 25,10,20,30m ﬁm sy
CEUSGAL-150-D-855 (straight piug] m (1N
CE3057-LIA-C1-0 cable clamp} im 150734
PCSO40N-10-001 &m 150735
[Cl=Cable length: &7 10m e
=4 15,10,2020m Bm 1
Leatoat um 179
Im Hi u
PCSOE0N-T10-D2 im }%
[J=Cabie length: IPET 1m %
2510,2030m Om 150
Jim m
Im 150741
PCS0408-1L0-C1 sm 150742
C=Cable PG nm 15074
510,20 30 m Hm i
: * Wm %ﬁ
im EF“
PCSDate-10-02 5m %
[CI=Cable length: P67 m 5
1510,20,30m Wm 150767
m 150768
Motor power suppdy connacior (DDE)
CEQS-6AT45-25D-0 {plug) {straight)
¥5074-5-11 {cable clamp] (Daiwa Dengyo ) ME-PWONE LI
< Applicable cable example> : T | 54017
Wire size- 0.3 o (AWG2Z) to 1 S5 uaignt 1ype) il
Wals)
%cmmmmmﬂm.nu_mM
Motor power connactor (DK
(CE05-6A18-1050-0-BSS {plug] {straight]
CE3057-104-1-0 [cable damp} MB-PWCNGE 7 . 161513
<hpplicable cable eample= {5traight typs} e
Wire size: 2 mi (WG 14) to 1.5 mm” (AWGE1Z)
Covmipiete] cabile cemer diameter 8105 141 mm
Motor powsr supply connactor (DD}
(F05-6A22- 7250-0-B55 {plog) srakah)
CER0S7-124-1-0 {cable damp} MB-PWCRSS w7 — 161574
«<Applicable cable examyle [Straight type} L
Wi size: 5.5 mm [AWE10) 0 & mi (ANGE)
Commpleted cable outerdameter 8 12.5— 16 mm
Mmrmwﬁymﬂmﬁ?
CED5-6432-1750-D-B55 {plug) (straight)
CERDST-204-1-0 (cable damp} MB-PWINS3 Pe7 16358
<Applicable cable example {Straight type} = 1
Wire size- 14 mm’ (AWGE] to 22 mim” (NG
(Coenpleted cable outer diameter: # 22 - 3.8 mm
Motor power supply connector (DDE)
oAk D e
A v MR-PWCHST :
<Applicable cable example> [PET — 64036
s size- 2 mme (AWG14) 30 2.5 mm (Straight type) '
(AWG12)
Completed cable outer diameter: 895 - 13 mm
Muotor power supply connector (DDK)
CHI5-5424-1050-0-B55 {phug] {séraight)
CER0S7-164-2-0 [cable damp} MR-PWCHS2 w67 L 44035
<Applicable cable example {Straight type) i

Wire size: 5.5 mm (AWGD to B mm” (AWGE)
Completed cable outer dameter 811 - 15.5mm




